(rrﬂ"

T

Lﬁly]n BASIC PARTS LIST

406-0100-000

File- SECTION I DIVISION 1962
406-0100-000

BASIC PARTS LisT

REVISED APRIL, 108




Thersarethres (0 types of the 408-0100-000 coverd by hs Basic Parts List. Parts not used on all types are noted.
Number sulfix

eferred to a:

Refer to Page C on "How to ldentify Your Clinton Engine. "

Ret. No.

PART DESCRIPTION

BEARING - Sleeve (Plate Assembly) ...
BEATING - Main Flange (Cylinder Block).. L
Camehatt, 1-Block, 1-Bearing Plate (Cast Tron) (Nl Tius.). -
OTES Camaals Heaing nl included witn Aluminom PIte (Bearing)
BLOCK ASSEMBLY - Cylinder )

stn

Yo Line to Carburcior -
CORE & BREAKER BOX ASSEMBLY
COVER - Air Cleaner «...........
COVER - Dust, Magneto Breaker Points

bestos (Mapifold to Block)
GASKET - Cover, Dust (Breaker Points)
Manif .

GASKET - Spark Plug S )

ShseT Peis Clmier conee (1-on Type A, 2-on Types B&C) .........
GASKET - Fuel

GASKET KIT - mm Overhaul (See Bulletin
HEAD _ Cylinde

“ASSEMBLY - mmr

TNSERT VALVE SEAT - (Sandard) .

INSERT VALVE SEAT - (040 i Oversize) Service l.u.en(lue TL-036)... .

T - (8d. Stellite) Service Inse:

INSERT VALVE SEAT - (Seiie 040 Overize) e Ssrvmz Tnsert (Use TL-938) .
NOTE: Stellite Insert used on Exhaust side only

22-106-500
2-157

26-605-500
26-602

136-108-990

148-4
307-194-990
157-379-500
15825

150-148
148-13
268-17-500
69-69
169

170- m 500

Toagr ™
18353
18321

Part No.
21018
90261
90275

5135
6354

51
91608
2101-4
sues

5m0

Serial



P

c

7

PART DESCRIPTION BM No.

183-20-500
183-25-500
203-01

NUT & LIWASHER ASSY - 1/4-28 fex. (Carb. Mounting(Mounting to Block) .

03-65

20
204-13-500

206-13-500

REW - R.H. )
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C.,1/4-20x1/2 (Blower Housing (o Block). . 258-280-500
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C. '1/4-20x1-1/4 (Bearing Plate to Block). . 258-254-500
SCREV & L'WASHER ASSY-EL.E.C. H10
& L'VASHER ASSY-S. 18
SCREW & 'WASHER AsS's ket) o
SCEEV & LWASEER Ass'Y- R M F8-95%3/5 (Bresker Ponie to Breaker | 258201500

suu:wa LIWASHER ASS'Y + R.H.M., #10-26x1-1/4 (Puel Turk Strape).... 250-244-500
L'WASHER ASS'Y - R.H.M., #8-32x1/2 (Speed Adj. Lever) . 258-247-500

smw & L'VASHER ASS'Y - 8- 3253/ (Remote Control Bracket 258-81-500

STRAP - Fuel Tank -« 1.-eoe 6

STUD - Carturetor uwmm; l(,\nmn«nr e ot o s Bk 1

TANK A LY ko 277-402-500

307-230

VA L 203-37

VALVE - Exhat S 291-8-990

VALVE - Em\m 010 Gversize (Service Bard) .1 © 282-20-990

VALVE - Intake ........... 91-9-990

VALVE  Inake, 010 Overeine (orviee Bari /LI doalniaeo

VANE - Air Governor . 107-30

WASHER - Tark & mcm o Block ...
c i

minal Condenser Lead ...
WASHER  Wave (Spect Ad)) rooreLL 1L

* Indicates New Part Nos. Listed For The First Time.

55-A 4
4107-A 4
90082 1
7023 1
31001-A 1

31001-A (.010)
31001-A (.020)
8530

6034
10023

10023 (.010)
10023 (020)

5737

5422-A

5739
7469

&

Printéd in U.S.A.



Ty of Carburetion
Bore

Stroke

SERVICE INFORMATION 406-0100-000 SERIES

Cuble Tnch
Spark Plug Gap
Point Setting
oul Capacity

End

End

Valve Lash Setting

Rating
Block Construction

Float
2-3/8"
1778

8.3

025 t0 028
L018t0.021
1-1/4 Pints
Bronze
Bronze

009 to . 011
3-1/2 8 3600

Shell Molded
Cast Iron

N




o

(GBDE

n MODEL VARIATIONS " iitiifi.”
406-0100-000 '/

The adaptation of Clinton Engines to a wids varlety of uses, results in what ia known as Model Variations. Following
listof Models produced to date. Opposite each Engine Model listedarethe Part Numbers required in additionto or In place
of standard parta. Refer to Basic Parts List for parts not listed in the Model Variations.

See Page C of this Manual on "How to Identify your Clinton Engine. "

b S :
Lk VB

&
&

408-0100-001 | 31116 =030 | 31:
(48-402) ?‘%41!)
108-0130-003 | 31302-1 T Use 3553 (360-445) 406-1300-031 T0-1
(46-418) Reduction Gear, and (46-404)
9:00 Mig. Poaitlon | 406-1300-09% | S1316-1
408-0140-003 | 31364-1 T Une -4 (46-495)
(46-419) Reduction Gear, and 408-1300-03% 1330
.00 Mig. (40-490)
406-0160-004 | 31306-1 | 1 Use 3800 (260-44° 406-1300-034 | 31330
(46-417) Roduction Gear, and | (46-490)
X 408-0100-035
080300005 | ITIT0T 00 Pt
(46-404) 408-1700-038"
T66-0300-006 | 31310 0 Piar
(46-479) PTO)
-0300-007 | 3131 -465-500 Plate 0¢ -

7,
cm)

406-1300-038 h 3, jne

13,13 | (Bearing-PTO)

i
3,16 | Use 315-485-500 Piate

(46-473)
T08-556-008 | 313001

766-0300-009 | 31310-1
I

0-404)
108-0700-010 ring-
106-0160-041 | 31306-1 [ Use 3800 (260-44
06-1100-01 tocsrn) 0| Reduction Gear, and
:00 Mig. Posttion
96-T900-D13 | 31310 66-1300-043 | 33101 I -
(46-40" (46-404) (23-208-500) Block,
To5-1300-014 0- 215-485-500 Plat
(45-40; (Bearing-
06-1160-015 | 31306- 06-1300-043 | 31330 | 7 2-A
(4s-41 (48-490) (32-208-500) Block,
v 2 and 315-485-500 Plate
06-1160-018 | 31308-
e-41 T06-1300-044 | 313181
X n (46-495)
708-0160-017 | 31306-1 | 1,3,4 | Use 3800 {260- 4 1,
(s-417) Reduetion Gen
5100 Mg, Ponition || ~¥06-1500-075 | 313001
b 018 (RN (48-480)
6-0100-01 5,7
-0100- THIS ENGINE ROT =
BUILT TO DATE. “e-41m)
TOETS05-03T | STST-T [ 58,87 [ Use 15-465-500 Piate
(48-495) (Bearing-PTO)
5700 ) TT00-047
068- IO [ 3,7 e 500 Piat
(48-404) - PT |
CTT00- T T306-048 | SI310-1
00- (40-404)
6-0300- T [ 3,10,11 406-0100-040 gl
(46-404) 406-1300-080 | 6915|238 3T) Tow TSRO0 Pk,
5,26,27) and 215-485-500 Plate
825,30
406-0160-051 | 31 e aTeawE00 e
06-1900-097 | SII0-1 | 3,3,13, (48417 | 33,34, | (Bearing-PTO), 3800
618 15,36 | (260-447) Reduction

(48-404)

708-0700-023 |
- 1300-4 3% | 3,56, 5100-062 [ Use 12-570-
“e-490) | 13,13 (Bearing-PTO) 215-88-500 Plate




Lo S5
H
xS ® s
& o & o
% ﬁ’@'o‘ \v‘éé‘dy

406-0906-057 | 31330 73,37 | Use 275-985-500 Plate]
(46-490) earing-PTO)
06-1

T06-W6o-05% | 46-834 | 6,15,37

<054 | 31310-1 | 2,8,7, | Use 215-465-500 PIate|
23 PTO)

(46-404)

Use 22-570-500 Dlock]
&31424-A (215-85-500
Plte (Bearing-PTO)

TS | SO 30T e A15a05-500 Fiie

31308-1 [ 1,6,T6 | Use 380
(46-417) Renu:(lﬂn cm. and
Positlon

46-404) (Bearing-PTO)

06-7

406-0800-004 [ 313101 | 2,34 Jne 215-465-500 Plate|
(Bearing-PTO)

-059 | 46-836 | 6,14,37 | Use

22-570-500 Block,|
31424-A (215-85-500)
(Bearin

31330 [ 2,8,13, | Use 215-465-500 Plate]
{46-490) | 38,30 & 4500

70-.
37300-1 | 2,6,13, | Use 215-465-500 Piate]
(46-404) | 38,39 ' | (Bearing-PTO)

(48-404)

406-0100-000 SERIES NOTES

Note
Note

Note

Note

Note
Note

1
2
3

10

1
12

13
i

e 15

1
18

Use 3136 (94-163) O Seal in lieu of 3026, Refer to Sec. T, Div. C, for further information

s 21338 (42550) acines 1238 (233521) Relhine 6189'(232-36) Spacer, 3764 (94-166) Scai, and 3670
{30:4) Bisciog (e

SoChi Chrburetor, 157-391 Lever (Fixed Spocd), B43-D (288-247-500) Screw & L'Washer Ase'y, 263-348
Soring (Speed Rogulating), 7951 (158-66) Tube (Breather), 91998 (69-269) Connector, 26-628 Bracket (Remote.
Control Clami
Use 09-201 Eloow (Tube to Carturetor), 71-402-600 Tunk Assy (Puel), 3269 (103-59) Nut (2), 26.805.800
e Aus'y, 26608 rap (Puel Tank) 2) 54224 (388-244-800) scren L LW 'y (2), 293-170

Vatws (Pl -1l 1 Connacton (Tube to S O Valve, 15398 e (P, od 168244 N &
Ferrule s

-500 Car tateor, 191991 Lavar Pited Beed), S448.D (380 241.000) screw & LiWasber Aeey,

365-348 Soring (Spo0d (Remote Control

One 30097 187.25) Bvx:en (m.«u) 15307 @193 Pulley (Barine), 5041 (3o4~|sz)w

(259-119-500) H I L

e 21051 (1r-a0-5000 -r.m 'y (Fuel), 325: Mt 2), 26-8 26-60'

(Fuel Tank) (2), 300) Serew & Wt (3, ana 5051 B53-97 Vatve (Poct Swt-1

imon dace ik supgly Moo for hi,

e 31013 (125-18) Head (Cylnden), 351 (63-50) My, 4584 (203-10) Valve (3-Way). and 4854 25-8) Cup

r of these engines were bullt with

il
21051-A (217 538 (36-53) Prackes (Tank Mig.), 31020 @6-161) Srap (Tank
Ml( ) @), 5013- u(m 254-500) Screw & L' Washer (2), 5450 (183-1) Nut (2), 5051 (293-37) Valve (Fuel Shut-
0, and 3205-G (258-260-500) Screw & Lwnher n-. Bracket to Block),

Doe'3885-0 (:n-r-:moo) Cable Ass'y." Cable supplied n 12° nly,
Uae 80-201 Bikw (Tube o Carbaretor), o8 A TTo05-500 Tark Ansy (P, 3585 (183-59) Nut @),
26-805-500) Bracket A k), 26-607 Strap (Fuel Tank) (2), 5422-A (258-: F44-500 Serew & L

o, 205:470 Valwe | [mex SOl 69.257 Comoctor (Tobe 1 Snt-Oi Valve) 138-388 Line (Puel), and
168344 Nt &  Ferrule Asy
Use 00783-A (45- 60-500) Cover (Spark Plug Shorting).
Ve 7033 (11640 Piog, and 6045 BEO-141) Serew
Use 8-430-500 Camshalt & Governor Weight Ass'y, 90383-C (109-1) Collar (Gorarace, do088 (38139
Washer (Govornor hatt), 90389 (m.m Yoke (Governor), 80364 (6-04) Shait 5624-A
(258-61-500) Screw & L' ), 90383 (232-32) Ring, 157-387 Arm (Goverson 31488 (1019 Adiustor
Covernor ey 5480 (304-131) Washer, 5644 (253-01) Serew, THi3 (360-168) Sori, 159- 143 Lin (Nhrottle
Acuating, 91977 (104-359) Sacer (Governor Bracket), 91976 (26-557) Bracket (Throttle Adj.), 91983
(258-898- r, 16334 (183-63) Nut (Throttle Ad).), 91964 (263-325) Spring (Speed Regulating),
i isti (190
T o1 (122.10) Head (CYlinder) 12368-A (271-4-500) Tank Auw'y (Dual Compartment), 24332 885

0] trap @), 3613-G (360-264/500) Screw & LiWasher (2), 8450 (183-1) Nut
Line @) 2053 09-8) Comnctor (Fuel LIM), 3278 (304-134) Washer
o oo 54T0.G (250338 800) Scrow & L Washer (Bracket o Biock), 3496 (69-53) Decal Gasotie),

and 3407 (38-08) Boca] (Kerosene) e 131 or 678 Flbia P Line (Fank to Valve) (Valve to Carb. )y
engite,

r (Platn), 21000-A

rap

22-A

%15 Eibo, and 435 (1835 M (Loet)
yae Tooaih aTrese: 860 T y (Fuel), 21352 (z Bracket Ass'y (Fuel Turk), 26165 Qg )
LG ase- 384500 Scrow & I (00 8450 (163-1) Nk 1y 3051 (03-37) Vasve (Pueh Sut-o4D)

And TORLA (43-95-500) Cap Aoy




oo,

T

406-0100-000 SERIES NOTE

Nate

1

Hote 20

Note

Note
Note

Note 24

Note

Note

Note

3

ont’d.)

Use 257-97 Screen (Ko
Use 31445 (34-13) Ga ...4 "has0-c o10- -32) A o
@58-72) Screw (A1r Cleaner o Air floy -66) ot
Use 90722 Spran (st Vaio, 11965 A GOI-18.500) Rovy-Cap Aut, 90722 391-16-090) Vaive
(Exhauat Scilic) 12362 (203-88 Pin (Valv). tse andard Exaa =t Vit
109-A (307-120-500) Wire Ass'y, 5566 Grommet, 5644 G58-51) Serom, and 5522 (163-20) Nt
Use 0011 (910-59) Horn (ALS, 10353 (94 1) Comies orm 16 Cheance)y 45128 (:2-500) Aie Eromner, 430
58-166) Serew (Cleancr (o Horn), and 7044 (183-66) Nut (Wi
Use 91996 (69-269) Connector, 10352 (158-67) Tube (Breather), and 39-812-500 Carburctor A
The O Distibulor (o this i in opptc by Racine lydeaulcs.  Use Lock-tte (avallable rom Clinton
Engines Corporation) when installng Rod Bolt and Bolt Distriwior, Part No. TL-#
Use $753-4 (83-12-500) Flywheo
Use 4181 (45-66) Cov
Clinton does not supply Speed Cont£0l (Hook-Up) for this engine.
Clinton does not supply Intake.Mantfold for this eng)
Cllnion oas hot supely Carbusctor foe ths engine.

10889 (94-11) Gasket, 2-165-500 Al Cleaner, 5638

Use 1981 (150-66) Tube (Bresther). and nws (n -269) C.

Use 12409-A (307-120-500) Wi 'y, 532 (103-26) N, 31486 (10-10) Grommet, IR

{nsulatio), 10364 @60-20) e , 5647 (258-83) Screw, and 26-601 Bracket (Sho :
e S1001- G50 B81 2200 ialng Ase'y (Blower)

Use 02080 (M-459) Basket, OT611 (900-40) Spacer (Custing), 91602 (3-144) Body (A Cleaner), 9

304:508) Washer (i Cleuser), 02018 (350-902) ore, o 2 140-950) Eroment evtery. Biots (5-337)

Cover, and 91167 (8-349) Do

oe 147-354-500 Lover Absy (3peed Control).

Use 14562 (59-104-080) Carouretar, 31351 (69-55) Alr Forn, 052 (6930 lbow (o Alr Hora), 4533 (150-04)

TSP, et cone (it Diner LA (8EL1) LRI VRAEIU GG ) e

{Fual ), 0545 (6 108) Bracke Uy Adjiog) BASH A (58312500 oo L esihr,

-34) Spring (Adjusts 8-889 Screw, 1210 (804-08) Washer(Flal), "157-360 Love (bpeed A0 ),

uuv (358205 screw (snn..mery, sw 565 Washer (Bowea), Regulating), 21051-A
sy 5450 (183.3) ot (Fon Brached), msz 365 ss) Bracket (Tark Mounting),

s Gt Srap (. 50150 199-291-500) Beri e Lt Washer B alve (Fuel Shut-Off).

Use 19859 4113 Gusket (Aix Cleancr to Alr Horm), 4513.A -390 Aie Cleasor, 4515 (150-160 Sercw,
and 7044 (183-66) Nut (Wing).




O

®)




